TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALZA/Procter & Gamble Partnership		11/01/2007	PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALZA Corporation	
Street Address:	1900 Charleston Road	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1590469	ACTISITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-8465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: MaryPat.Weyback@dbr.com, Andrea.Engel@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Pat A. Weyback
Address Line 1: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP
Address Line 2: 1500 K Street, N.W., Ste. 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 031139.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrea	L. Engel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003653 FRAME: 0648

900090958

Signature:	/Andrea L. Engel/
Date:	11/02/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=ACTISITE#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003653 FRAME: 0649

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the ALZA/Procter & Gamble Partnership, having its principal place of business at 1900 Charleston Road, Mountain View, California 94043 (such partnership hereinafter referred to "Assignor"), owned all right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 1,590,469 – ACTISITE ("the Trademark"), the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the registration thereof; and

WHEREAS, ALZA Corporation ("ALZA") and Procter Gamble, the two partners of the Partnership, entered into a Partnership Dissolution Agreement dated June 30, 2000; and

WHEREAS, Assignor, pursuant to the terms of the Partnership Dissolution Agreement agreed to distribute and assign to ALZA (hereinafter "Assignee"), and Assignee agreed to acquire, the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of having a written document for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to reflect that it acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has, and hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and delivers to Assignee, effective June 30, 2000, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark in the United States.

DATE: \\\ 0;\\\ 0;\\\ 0 \rightarrow \ ASSIGNOR:

ALZA Corporation, as a general partner of the ALZA/Procter & Gamble Partnership

By: Michelle Datagement Name: Michelle Datagement Vice President, Law and Secretary

DC\618879\2

RECORDED: 11/02/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003653 FRAME: 0650